
 

 
 

 
 

 

Issue 01 

Dear ‘Learning Family’, 

I was delighted to see so many smiling faces on Wednesday for the return to school. The children looked so 

smart in their uniforms and genuinely pleased to be back, excited to see their friends and new teachers and 

classrooms. Their smiles were almost as big as the parents were when leaving! Whilst walking around school 

Wednesday morning, I was so impressed with the way children had settled straight back into work and routine 

of school and were enjoying their learning. 

 

We also owe our parents a huge thank you for adhering to the staggered start and collection times. This has 

enabled a much safer, steady flow of pedestrian traffic around school and from our view has worked really well 

– thank you! 

Next week Mr Parker will be starting his PE sessions. On the PE days, children need to come to school in a PE kit 

so as to avoid unnecessary contact due to changing. The kit should consist of a tracksuit (jogging bottoms and 

hoodie / sweatshirts are fine) and strong trainers for outdoor use.  

PE days are as follows: 

Tuesday – Year 3 and 4; Wednesday- Year 5 and 6; Thursday Year 1 and 2 and EYFS on Friday. 

On Monday 7th September, we will welcome our newest members of our ‘Learning Family’ when reception 

start their induction days. We cannot wait to welcome them into school! 

It has been noticeable today on my walks around school that all are very tired (not just the children) following 

the return to school this week and I would encourage all to prioritise good sleep routines. Getting enough sleep 

is vital for good health and well-being and I know in my own home the return to school will be an ideal time 

and excuse for re-establishing healthy sleep routines. 

Have a fantastic and restful weekend! 

Mr Osborne   

Headteacher 

  

 
 



    Coton Green Primary School Terms Dates 2020/2021      

Autumn Term 2020 

Inset day: Tuesday 1st September (children are not in school) school focus 

Term starts: Wednesday 2nd September 

Inset day: Friday 23rd October (children are not in school) school focus 

Half term: Monday 26th October - Friday 30th October 

Inset day: Monday 30th November (children are not in school) ATLP focus 

Term ends: Friday 18th December 

Holiday: Monday 21st December - Friday 1st January 

Spring Term 2021 

Inset day: Monday 4th January (children are not in school) school focus 

Term starts: Tuesday 5th January 

Inset day: Friday 12th February (children are not in school) school focus 

Half term: Monday 15th February - Friday 19th February 

Inset day: Monday 15th March (children are not in school) ATLP focus 

Term ends: Thursday 1st April 

Holiday: Friday 2nd April - Friday 16th April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 4th April 

Summer Term 2021 

Term starts: Monday 19th April 

Inset day: Friday 30th April (children are not in school) ATLP focus 

May Day: Monday 3rd May 

Half term: Monday 31st May - Friday 4th June 

Inset day: Monday 5th July (children are not in school) school focus 

Term ends: Wednesday 21st July 

Holiday: Thursday 22nd July - Tuesday 31st August 

 



 

 
 
 
 

            Week Commencing:       Monday 7th September 2020                                   Class 

Week 2                                                          Daily Special 

Monday 
Cheese Sandwich 
Cucumber Sticks 

Fruit Slices 
Ice Cream or Cake  

Chicken Wrap 
Cucumber Sticks 

Fruit Slices 
Ice Cream or Cake 

Egg Mayo Wrap 
Cucumber Sticks 

Fruit Slices 
Ice Cream or Cake 

Tuesday 
Ham Sandwich 

Carrot Slices 
Apple 

Ice Cream or Cake 

Turkey Wrap 
Carrot Slices 

Apple 
Ice Cream or Cake 

              Chicken Mayo Wrap 
Carrot Slices 

Apple 
                     Ice Cream or Cake 

Wednesday 
Ham Sandwich 

Cherry Tomatoes 
Orange  

Ice Cream or Cake 

Cream Cheese &Tomato Sandwich 
Cherry Tomatoes 

Orange 
Ice Cream or Cake 

Houmous &Veg Wrap 
 Cherry Tomatoes 

Orange 
Ice Cream or Cake 

Thursday 
Cheese Sandwich 
Cucumber Sticks 

Fruit Slices 
Ice Cream or Cake 

Chicken Salad Sandwich 
Cucumber Sticks 

Fruit Slices 
Ice Cream or Cake 

Cheese &Marmite Sandwich 
Cucumber Sticks 

Fruit Slices 
Ice Cream or Cake 

Friday 
Ham Sandwich 

Carrot Sticks 
Banana 

Ice Cream or cake 
 

Cheese & Pickle Sandwich 
Carrot Sticks 

Banana 
Ice Cream or cake 

 

Tuna Mayo Wrap 
Carrot Sticks 

Banana 
Ice Cream or cake 

 
Subject to availability 


